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Capital stock 
reduced to 
$10,001 

No. 2, S.] 	 [Published April 1, 1897. 

CHAPTER 130. 

AN ACT to authorize the Citizens' State Bank 
of Whitewater to reduce its capital stock 
from seventy-five thousand dollars to fifty 
thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented ml 
senate aml assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The Citizens' State Bank, located 
and doing business in the city of Whitewater, 
Walworth county, and state of Wisconsin, is 
hereby authorized to reduce its capital stock 
from ,:eventy-five thousand dollars to fifty thou-
sand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 30, 1897. 

No. 366, S.] 	[Published April 1, 1897. 

CHAPTER 131. 

AN ACT imposing a uniform charge to coun-
ties for the care and maintenance of boys 
committed to the Wisconsin Industrial School 
for Boys. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4963, of the revised stat-
utes, is hereby amended by the omission of the 


